
NIGER STATE HEALTH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT PROJECT II (H.IV) 

(WORLD BANK/AFRICAN DEVELOPMRNT BANK ASSISTED) 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

Date: 23 June 2010 

Contract Identification Number: IFB/NG/HSDP (H.IV)/CW/003/09 

Bank/Fund Loan Name: 2100150006938. 

Bank/Fund Loan Name: HLALTH IV 

1.       The Federal Government of Nigeria has received a loan from the African Development Bank in various 

currencies to finance the cost of HSDP (Health IV). 

It is intended that part of the loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for Renovation of MCH 

Clinics. 

The Niger State Health Systems Development Project II (Health IV) now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for 

the renovation of MCH Clinics at Gbara, Salk a, Beji, Emirokokpan, Makunsidi, and Nykangbe. 

2. 

Lots Description Location Local Govt. 

Area 

Amt. of 

Bid 

Security. 

Completion 

period. 

Status 

Lot 1 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Gbara Mokwa 450,000 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 

Lot 2 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Salka Magama 500,00 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 

Lot 3 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Beji Bosso 500,00 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 



Bidders must present separate bid security for each lot. Bids with combined bid securities will be considered non 

responsive. 

Name of contract is procurement of Construction/Renovation of Staff Quarters with Fencing & Landscaping at MCH 

Clinic. 

Lot1:  Gbara, Lot 2: Salka, Lot 3: Beji, Lot 4: Emirokokpan, Lot 5: Makunsidi & Lot6: Nykangbe. 

Bidders may bid for one lot, several lots or all the lots 

3.        Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

office of: 

The Project Manager, 

Niger State Health Systems Development Project (Health IV), 

Old Secretariat Block ‘C’ Behind Pilgrims Welfare Board; Minna 

Office Hours 8:00am – 4:00pm, 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Lot 4 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Emirokokpan Lapai 250,000 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 

Lot 5 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Makunsidi Wushishi 300,000 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 

Lot 6 Construction 

Renovation of Staff 

Quartets with 

Fencing & 

Landscaping at 

MCH Clinic 

Nykamgbe Chanchaga 250,000 60days after 

signing contract 

Existing structure 



Tel. No. 066-222275, 08037864309, 08035951375 

Fax: 066-222275. 

Email Address: hsdpiings@yahoo.com 

4.       A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to the above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of N10, 

000:00 for one lot. Bidden intending to bid for more than one lot shall pay additional fee of N5, 000.00 for 

each lot. The method of payment will be Cash or Bank draft. 

5.       Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 12.00 Noon of 20 July 2010 and must be accompanied by 

a security as specified in the table above. 

6.       Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 

12:30pm of Tuesday 20 July 2010. 

Name of Office:              Niger State Ministry of Health Conference Room 

Name of Officer:             (Project Manager) Mohammed Ndawashi 

Postal Address:     New Secretariat Minna- Suleja Road, Minna Niger State, P.M.B. 57, Minna 

Telephone Number:         066-222275, 08037864309, 08035951375 

Cable Number: Fax:          066-222275 

Email Address:                 hsdpiings@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:hsdpiings@yahoo.com
mailto:hsdpiings@yahoo.com

